



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2899 OF 2025

Sanjay s/o Bhaurao Khandare, Chhoti Umari, Akola

-VS-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept. of Urban Development and Town Planning,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Anil Mardikar, Senior Advocate with Shri U. J. Deshpande, Advocate for
petitioner.

Shri H. D. Marathe, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : July 17, 2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 31/07/2025.
3. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of
notice for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.
4. We permit the petitioner to serve notice to the employer-
respondent No.3 Akola Municipal Corporation and place
acknowledgment of the same on record.

(Sachin S. Deshmukh, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)